Average Attained Age 60 Years 60 Years
Withdrawal Rate 1.00% 1.00%

Sensitivity Analysis

Rs. in Lacs
Particulars As at

31 March 2024
As at

31 March 2023
Discount Rate (+ 1%)
(% change compared to base due to sensitivity)

 32.07
-13.1%

 17.60
-13.1%

96

ANNUAL REPORT 2023-24

Discount Rate (- 1%)
% change compared to base due to sensitivity)

 42.77
15.9%

 23.46
15.8%

Salary Growth Rate (+1%)
(% change compared to base due to sensitivity)

 42.85
16.1%

 23.51
16.1%

Salary Growth Rate (-1%)
(% change compared to base due to sensitivity)

 31.94
-13.5%

 17.52
-13.5%

Attrition Rate (+ 50% of attrition rates)
(% change compared to base due to sensitivity

 37.02
0.3%

 20.32
0.3%

Attrition Rate (-50% of attrition rates)
(% change compared to base due to sensitivity

 36.66
-0.7%

 20.10
-0.7%

Mortality Rate (+ 10% of mortality rates)
(% change compared to base due to sensitivity)

 36.96
0.1%

 20.28
0.2%

Mortality Rate (- 10% of mortality rates)
(% change compared to base due to sensitivity)

 36.86
-0.1%

 20.22
-0.2%

Expected Cash Flow As at
31 March 2024

As at
31 March 2023

Year 1 0.40
Year 2 to 5 5.10
Year 6 to 10 11.09
More than 10 years 111.93
Total Expected benefit payments  128.52   -

General Description of the Plan

The Entity operates gratuity plan through a trust wherein every employee is entitled to the benefit equivalent to fifteen
days salary last drawn for each completed year of service. The same is payable on termination of service or retirement,
whichever is earlier. The benefit vests after five years of continuous service. In case of some employees, the Entity’s
scheme is more favourable as compared to the obligation under Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972.

Net assets/liability and actuarial experience gain/(loss) for present benefit obligation (‘PBO’) and plan assets